2025 Kenyon Noble May Classic 
Warm-up & Lane Timer Assignments & Friday Schedule

The west and north sides of the deck (coaches’ side and start end) will be a “Closed Deck” area.  It will be open to coaches, swimmers, and meet officials only. There will be a designated Masters swimmer seating area along the west wall during the Friday Session and 13 & Over Session. Spectator Camping in the adjacent gym or outside the swim center. 
NO CAMPING on the pool deck.
	FRIDAY (Session 1) 4:00 pm to 4:50 pm OPEN WARMUPS – Meet Start 5:00 pm
Coaches meeting 3:45 pm   Officials Meeting 4:15 pm

	5:00 pm
	Events 1-4 will be swum in heat 1 - Events 5-6 will be swam in heat 2

	5:30 pm
	Event 7 – Mixed 11-12 200 Breast

	5:40 pm
	Event 9 – Mixed 13 & Over 200 Breast

	5:55 pm
	Event 11 – Mixed 11-12 1500 Freestyle

	6:25 pm
	Event 12 - Mixed 13 & Over 1500 Free

	7:35 pm
	Estimated Finish





	[bookmark: _Hlk132488951]SATURDAY 12 & Under TIMED FINALS (Session 2) - Meet Start 8:00 am
Coaches Meeting 6:45 am   Officials Meeting 7:15 am

	Warm-up Lane
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	7:00 – 7:25
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BMA
	BMA

	7:25– 7:50
	BY
HDST
	BYSC
MAC
	BAC
	BAC
	BAC
	HLST
	KATS
GFST
	MYST
JHST

	LANE TIMER
ASSIGNMENT
	HLST
MAC
	BAC
BAC
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BMA
BMA
	MYST
BY
	KATS
GFST



	[bookmark: _Hlk198047575]SATURDAY 13 & Over TIMED FINALS (Session 3) – Starts approx. 1:00 pm
Officials Meeting approx. 11:45 pm

	Warm-up Lane
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Approx.
11:50 – 12:20
	GFST
JHSR
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	ALL MASTERS

	Approx.
12:20 – 12:50
	HDST
BY
	BAC
	BAC
	BMA
	HLST
	MAC
	KATS
	BYSC
MYST

	LANE TIMER
ASSIGNMENT
	KATS
BYSC
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BAC
BAC
	BMA
MAC
	GFST
HLST

	SATURDAY 13 & Over Estimated Finish – 4:45 pm




NO GLASS containers allowed in the locker rooms or deck areas.
In accordance with Safe Sport Guidelines, to protect all our athletes, photography is not allowed behind the starting blocks. Lockers rooms are for ATHLETES ONLY. There will be restrooms available for use for all coaches, officials, and spectators adjacent to the gym.

2025 Kenyon Nobles May Classic 
Warm-up & Lane Timer Assignments
The west and north sides of the deck (coaches’ side and start end) will be a “Closed Deck” area.  It will be open to coaches, swimmers, and meet officials only. There will be a designated Masters swimmer seating area along the west wall during the Friday Session and 13 & Over Session. Spectator Camping in the adjacent gym or outside the swim center. 
NO CAMPING on the pool deck.

	SUNDAY 12 & Under TIMED FINALS (Session 2) - Meet Start 8:00 am
Coaches Meeting 6:45 am   Officials Meeting 7:15 am

	Warm-up Lane
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	7:00 – 7:25
	BY 
HDST
	BYSC
MAC
	BAC
	BAC
	BAC
	HLST
	KATS
GFST
	MYST
JHST

	7:25– 7:50
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BMA
	BMA

	LANE TIMER
ASSIGNMENT
	HLST
MAC
	BAC
BAC
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BMA
BMA
	MYST
BY
	KATS
GFST



	SUNDAY 13 & Over TIMED FINALS (Session 3) – Starts approx. 12:30 pm
Officials Meeting approx. 11:30 pm

	Warm-up Lane
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Approx.
11:15 – 11:45
	HDST
BY
	BAC
	BAC
	BMA
	HLST
	MAC
	KATS
	BYSC
MYST

	Approx.
11:45 – 12:15
	GFST
JHSR
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	BOZ
	ALL
MASTERS

	LANE TIMER
ASSIGNMENT
	KATS
BY
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BOZ
BOZ
	BAC
BAC
	BMA
MAC
	GFST
HLST

	SATURDAY 13 & Over Estimated Finish – 3:45 pm





NO GLASS containers allowed in the locker rooms or deck areas. 

In accordance with Safe Sport Guidelines, to protect all our athletes, photography is not allowed behind the starting blocks. Lockers rooms are for ATHLETES ONLY. There will be restrooms available for use for all coaches, officials, and spectators adjacent to the gym.
